



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 525/2024**

SAVITA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Mr. Ravi Saxena and Mr. Anuj Kumar, Advocates.

versus

BANDHU MALHOTRA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **03.10.2024**

CM APPL. 58017/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 525/2024 & CM APPL.58018/2024 (delay)

3. The Appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 has been filed on behalf of the appellants for setting aside the Judgment dated 05.08.2023 *vide* which the claim Petition under Section 166 & 140 of the Motor Vehicle Act has been dismissed.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2/Insurance Company has appeared on advance notice.
5. On filing of PF/RC by the appellants, notice of the Appeal, as well as, the application be issued to the legal heirs of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 12.12.2024.



6. Be put up before the learned Joint Registrar on 12.12.2024 for completion of pleadings

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/RS