



\$~153

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 525/2024**

SAVITA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Shekhar Agarwal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

BANDHU MALHOTRA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Soni, Adv.
(through VC) for R-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. It is stated that there are no chances of settlement between the parties and not agreed to any mediation hearing. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI(DHJS), J

JULY 9, 2025/ak